

(Affiliated to Kalyani University)

NAAC ACCREDITED

P.O.-SUBARNAPUR, DIST. - NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN-741249 Email: haringhatamahavidyalaya@rediffmail.com

Website: www.haringhatamahavidyalaya.org

Ref. No: 10408/24/H.M/ Notice /University Exam./Online Form Fill up (Sem.-1)/NEP

Date: 02.04.2024

## NOTICE

All the concerned students of Haringhata Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed that SEMESTER-I Kalyani University Examination-2023 ONLINE FORM FILL UP has already been started on 29.03.2024 and to be closed on 08.04.2024.

Students are requested to select their MINOR and MDC subject/course through drop-down method, submit the form accordingly and collect their ADMIT CARD by downloading and printing it from online system instantly at the time of submission of examination form.

URL For 3RD Semester Candidates

https://pcdpcal.com/ku-nep-sem1-2023-form-submission/

Students are instructed to fill up their form positively within dates. No further dates will be given later.

Dr. Jyoti Narayan Patra

thating 4/00

Teacher-in-Charge

Haringhata Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavloyalaya

## Necessary information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Administrator, (S.D.O, Kalyani), Haringhata Mahavidyalaya,
- 2. Head Clerk,
- 3. College Website.